Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Recognizing **Remegia L. Esteban** Upon Her Retirement From Over Twenty-Seven Years of Public Service With The Natividad Medical Center Accounting Department-Finance.

WHEREAS, Remegia L. Esteban was raised in the Philippines and traveled to the United States when she was 26 years old due to her husband being in the military; and

WHEREAS, Remegia L. Esteban began her career with Natividad Medical Center on July 15, 1996, as an Account Clerk; and

WHEREAS, Remegia L. Esteban was then promoted to Senior Account Clerk and is now an Accounting Tech; and

WHEREAS, Remegia L. Esteban has been a key team member in the finance department for over 27 years, where her dedication and commitment to the organization has been outstanding as she has always been willing to help in the front line of finance; and

WHEREAS, Remegia L. Esteban has commuted from Marina to Salinas for many years because her Natividad Medical Center coworkers have become her family; and

WHEREAS, As stated by her peers Remegia L. Esteban, "Is truly one of a kind and we will all be sad to see her go"; and

WHEREAS, Remegia L. Esteban is the mother of Jeremy and Jonathan and grandmother of two grandkids Addy and Aeris.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby express our great appreciation and gratitude to **Remegia L. Esteban** for her dedication during a long and commendable career at Natividad Medical Center. We wish you the best in your retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023, by the following vote,
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting on ______, 2023.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____ Deputy